

# Notice of Vacancy

### **REQUIREMENTS:**

Must be a resident of the County and of the district of the appointing County Supervisor.

## **MEETING SCHEDULE:**

The Board meets on the second Wednesday of odd-numbered months from noon to 2:00 p.m. in the Community Conference Room at Shasta County Public Health, 2660 Breslauer Way.

#### TERM:

Three years, beginning April 1 and ending March 31.

#### **COMPENSATION:**

Childcare and/or transportation costs may be reimbursable upon Chair's approval.

For further information, please contact:

# SHASTA COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

1450 Court Street, Suite 308B Redding, CA 96001

(530) 225-5550 clerkoftheboard@shastacounty.gov

## **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**

of 1 vacancy on the following:

# **Public Health Advisory Board**

The Public Health Advisory Board advises and assists the Shasta County's Health and Human Services Agency Public Health branch on efforts to address the issues affecting the health of the community, and reports to the Board of Supervisors on a periodic basis.

Board members appointed directly by District Supervisors must be residents in those Supervisors' districts.

This is an uncompensated volunteer position.

The current vacancy is for the representative of Supervisorial District 5.

Please send applications detailing your applicable experience to clerkoftheboard@shastacounty.gov.

More information may be found on the County website at:
<a href="https://www.shastacounty.gov/clerk-board/page/">https://www.shastacounty.gov/clerk-board/page/</a>
<a href="committees-commissions">committees-commissions</a>

The County invites all members of the community to apply for committee, commission, or board positions that interest them.

Thank you for your interest in volunteering your time to assist and serve your community!